

**MACC NO. 24/2024**  
**CNR NO. WBCB01-001404-2024**

**PRESENT :** Sri.Rudra Prasad Ray  
Additional District & Sessions Judge  
Fast Track Court, Cooch Behar

Order No. **12**

Dated : **11.06.2025**

Today is fixed for PH.

Hazira is filed on behalf of the OP No.2.

A petition is filed on behalf of the claimant praying for time on the ground stated therein .

Heard. Considered. The prayer is allowed.

A firsty is filed on behalf of the claimant for some document i.e. copy of the RTI Act, 2005 application dated 08.05.2025. Let it be kept with this record.

The case is adjourned today for ends of justice.

Fix, **11.08.2025** for PH.

D/C by me.

Judge,  
MACC Tribunal  
F.T.C.,  
Coochbehar.

Judge,  
MACC Tribunal  
Fast Track Court,  
CoochBehar.