

MACC NO. 24/2024
CNR NO. WBCB01-001404-2024
CIS No. 24 of 2024

PRESENT : Smt. Mandakranta Saha,
Ld. Judge Special Court (EC) Act-Cum-A.D.J, 2nd Court,
In-charge of
Additional District & Sessions Judge
Fast Track Court, Cooch Behar

Order No. **20**
Dated : **07.05.2026**

Today is fixed for P.H as last chance.

Submitted attendance on behalf of the O.P No. 2.

A petition is filed on behalf of the petitioner praying for time for P.H on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Considered. The prayer is allowed.

This court is lying vacant, I am in-charge of this court.

Accordingly, the case is adjourned today for ends of justice.

Fix, **09.06.2026** for P.H as last chance.

D/C by me.

I/C Ld.Judge Spl. Court (E.C) Act cum A.D.J 2nd Court

J U D G E
M.A.C.C. Tribunal,
Fast Track Court,
Cooch Behar.
J.O. Code: WB00825

I/C Ld.Judge Spl. Court (E.C) Act cum A.D.J 2nd Court

J U D G E
M.A.C.C. Tribunal,
Fast Track Court,
Cooch Behar.
J.O. Code: WB00825